DANE COUNTY POLICY AND FISCAL NOTE

✓ Original Sponsor: Miles	Update	Substitute No Resolution No
Vote Required:		Ordinance Amendment No
Majority✓	Two-Thirds	

Title of Resolution or Ord. A	md ·	

AUTHORIZING DANE COUNTY TO JOIN THE WISCONSIN PROPERTY ASSESSED CLEAN ENERGY (PACE) COMMISSION

Dollov	Anal	roio.	Ctat	0m0r	٠.
Policy	Anaiv	/SIS	Stat	emer	π:

Brief Description of Proposal -

Approving an agreement entered into by Dane County and the WI PACE Commission authorizing Dane County to join the PACE Commission.

Current Policy or Practice -

There currently is no PACE program in Dane County.

Impact of Adopting Proposal -

Enables Dane County to participate in the PACE program and to appoint, with the approval of the County Board, a local public official in accordance with the Commission Agreement to act as Dane County's official representative with respect to PACE matters.

Fiscal Estimate:

Fiscal Effect (check all that apply) -	Budget Effect (check all that apply)		
✓ No Fiscal Effect Results in Revenue Increase Results in Expenditure Increase Results in Revenue Decrease Results in Expenditure Decrease	No Budget Effect Increases Rev. Budget Increases Exp. Budget Decreases Rev. Budget Decreases Exp. Budget Increases Position Authority Decreases Position Authority Note: if any budget effect, 2/3 vote is required		

Marrativa	Accumptione	about long	range fieca	affact.

Thoro ic no	long rongo	ficcal	offoot
There is no	iong range	IISCai	enect.

Expenditure/Revenue Changes:

Experiantale/Hevenue	Onlanges.								
	Current	Year	Annua	lized		Current	Year	Annua	lized
Expenditures -	Increase	Decrease	Increase	Decrease	Revenues -	Increase	Decrease	Increase	Decrease
Personal Services					County Taxes				
Operating Expenses					Federal				
Contractual Services					State				
Capital					Other				
Total	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	Total	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0

Dawaammal	I	F 0h
Personnei	Impact/F I	E Changes:

N/A

Prepared By:

County Board Office Agency:

Legislative Services Division: Lisa M. MacKinnon 5/17/17 Date:

Prepared by: Phone: 608/267-1529 Reviewed by:

Phone: